

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 9334

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net www.mtw.nhs.uk

29 August 2024

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to MSP, Master Vendor recruitment solution.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust. This request is made under the Freedom of Information act -Please can you confirm the name of the organisation or organisations providing an (MSP / Master Vendor) recruitment solution / solutions across your trust?

The scope of the contract,

• The annual spend and the current end date for the contract Please can you also confirm who is currently managing this contract from a trust perspective including providing contact details for them?

Trust response:

Under Section 21 of the Act we are not required to provide information in response to a request if the information is already reasonably accessible to you. The information you requested is available from the trust website <u>WWW.MTW.NHS.UK</u> Please enter workforce managed service provide into the search box and the response will be shown. Alternatively, please use the following link:

https://www.mtw.nhs.uk/wp-content/uploads/2024/06/Workforce-Managed-Service-Provider-agency-spend-and-staffing-agencies.170624.pdf